

ROBESON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

460 Country Club Road Lumberton, North Carolina 28360 Phone: (910) 671-3200 Fax: (910) 608-2120



February 6, 2024

POSITION VACANCY

TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SUPERVISOR II

DUTIES: The primary purpose of this position is to direct and coordinate the various programs of the Environmental Health Section by the policies and guidelines established by the Health Director, the county and state in order to protect the health of the citizens of Robeson County. Employee will be responsible for planning, organizing, coordinating, directing, and administering a complete program in all phases of Environmental Health.

MINIMUM EDUCATION AND EXPERIENCE REQUIREMENTS: Three years

experience in professional Environmental Health work at the Sanitarian level or above in a health department, with one year preferably having been in an administrative, management, or supervisory capacity.

NECESSARY SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS: Necessary Special Qualifications - Registered as a sanitarian by the N.C. State Board of Sanitarian Examiners.

SALARY RANGE: \$66,434 - \$132,975

Applicant must take and successfully pass a pre-employment drug test, Motor Vehicle Records driver license check, as well as submit to random, reasonable suspicion and post-accident drug and alcohol testing. A criminal background check must be completed by the County of Robeson for potential applicants. Applicants not residing in Robeson County will be required to provide a certified criminal background check from the county in which they reside.

APPLICATION PROCESS: Qualified applicants must complete a State Application (PD107). <u>Official college transcripts are required and should be submitted with completed application packet</u>. Submit completed application packets to:

or

NC Works 289 Corporate Drive, Suite B Lumberton, NC 28358 Robeson County Health Department Attn: Yulonda McLean 460 Country Club Road Lumberton, NC 28360

APPLICATION DEADLINE: February 15, 2024

This is an equal opportunity employment agency, we do not discriminate based on race, sex, color, creed, national origin, age or disability.

Suzanne B. Jackson, MSN Health Director

Dr. Sonya Chavis Chairman Board of Health Andrea Chappell, R. Ph Ashleigh Freeman, MD Edward Henderson **Robeson County Board of Health**

Larece Hunt Mary A. Masters, O.D. Erickia McNair, RN Steven Smith, D.D.S. Tom Taylor, County Comm. Josh Walters, P.E.